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TableD.—Numbers on
the

Roll
at

Recognized
Educational

Institutions
(exclusive
of

University
Colleges
and

Kindergarten
Schools).
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Children.

Adolescents.

Adults.

Number
Number

™"

_,

j.
n
i

i

on
the
Roll

on
the

Type
of
School.

onthe

RoU
Q;i,

,

j

1st
July,
1st

July,
Under

10-11
11-12

12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20

20-21
21
Years

1934.

1935.
10

Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
and

over.

Public
primary
schools

..

188,916
186,875

96,488
24,686
22,730
21,131

15,092
5,554

1,100

86

8

Special
classes
for

backward
505

510

78

70

87

101

97

53

19

2.3..

children Native
schools,

village
(primary)
7,504
7,852
4,011

953

904

858

722

321

73

8

1

1

Native
schools,
mission

(private,
.549

577

308

66

65

53

53

23

7

2

primary)* Public
primary
schools,
Chatham

157

164

73

21

13

25

15

11

5

..

..
1

..
Islands Secondary

schools,
lower
depart-

169

192

46

33

28

42

23

13

3

4

ments Private
primary
schools*

..

25,773
26,035

13,455
3,142
3,092
2,959

2,114

947

265

48

10

3

..

Intermediate
schools
and
depart-
4,483
4,421

1

144

959

1,463
1,148

554

135

15

2

ments Secondary
departments
of
dis-

5,011
5,331

....13

256

1,222
1,616
1,240

577

271

103

28

5

trict
high
schools

Secondary
schools

..
..

14,718
14,911....26

664

3,041
4,289
3,480

1,948
950

410

92

10

1

Combined
schools

....
2,144
2,176

....1

74

417

612,

522

321

160

57

12

Technical
high
and
day

schools..
8,911
9,049....10

375

2,114
2,927
2,194
884

343

127

28

22

25

Technical
schools
and

combined
9,597

10,833
..

..

17

35

168

727

1,552
1,867
1,874
1,540

827

567

1,659

schools
(part-time

students
at

day
and
night

classes)

Native
schools,

secondary*— Primary

....
..

93

119

22

15

11

12

13

17

16

7

4

2

..
Post-primary

....

237

248

....1

3

17

64

77

45

19

12

8

2

..

Endowed
and

registered
private
4,193
4,495

..

..

10

157

681

1,016
1,025

803

524

243

28

6

2

secondary
schools Correspondence

School— Primary
..

....
1,336
1,415

823

152

131

125

97

52

22

5

8

....

..

Secondary

....
447

561....5

38

149

188

95

42

28

9

4

2

1

Training
colleges

..
.

...429

................
7

43

97

94

188

Schools
for
mentally

backward,
&c.

284

308

25

15

22

46

42

61

41

25

7

10

5

2

7

School
for
the
deaf

....
121

119

36

6

7

13

15

18

10

7

6

..

..

..

1

New
Zealand

Institute
for
the

31

30

8

..

5

..

3

5

3

2

2

2

..

Blind
Grand
totals

..

..
275,179
276,650

115,374
29,303

28,137
28,430
27,243

19,068
11,884

6,698
4,225
2,563

1,131

710

1,884

Estimated
population

(inclusive

..1,558,936
fl39,300

113,120

29,620
28,490
27,190
26,770
28,110
28,410
28,150

J28,320

of

Maoris)
at
1st

July,
1935

*

Native
mission
schools
are

registered
private
primary

schools,
and
three
Native

secondary
schools
are

registered
private

secondary
schools,
but
in
this
table
these
schools
are

considered,
respectively,

mission
schools
and

Native
post-primary

schools.
j

Estimated
population
five

yearsof
age

but
under
ten
years
of
age.

J
Estimated

population
twenty-one
yearsof
age

and
under
twenty-two

years
of
age.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

